
Islamabad, the 28th January, 2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for

Domicile/ QuotaSubjectName of CandidateRoll NoS.No

Balochistan(open merit)Gastroenterology12918.

Page 1 | 2

appointment against the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (BS-18), PAKISTAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES (PIMS), MINISTRY OF NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES, REGULATIONS & COORDINATION.

Tel:
Fax:

(051)9215651
(051) 9203410

NO.F.4-233/2023-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Obstetrics & Gynecology
Paeds Surgery________
Anesthesia____________
General Surgery
Radiology_________ ___
General Surgery

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14. 
IS­
IS.
17.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

150 
141 
66
262 
139 
368 
176 
31
586 
410 
531 
386 
547 
476 
104 
259 
360

358
499
9

205
540 
222

Maria Zafar_____________
Dr. Amina Zulfiqar_______
Naila Parveen___________
Haris Majid Rajput_______
Ayesha Javed___________
Uzma Almas____________
Valeed Bin Mansoor_____
Malik Ali Raza___________
Muhammad Mohsin Ayaz 
Saba Niazi______________
Sana Gul_______________
Fatima Imran___________
Farheen Raza___________
Maryam Naseer_________
Syed Ansab Hasnain Naqvi 
Zahid Ul Zahideen_______
Sumbal Andleeb
Choudhary_____________
Mahrukh Ali

Shirza Sharafat Ali_____
Sadia Asmat__________
Qudsia Rasool_________
Farukh Gulzar Khawaja 
Ayesha Shamim Siddiqui 
Sumaira Ashraf

Punjab(open merit)
Punjab(open merit)
GB(open merit)_______
Punjab(open merit)
Punjab(open merit)
Punjab(open merit)
Punjab(open merit)
Punjab(open merit)
KPK(open merit)_______
Punjab(open merit)
KPK-(open merit)______
KPK(women quota)
Punjab(open merit)
Punjab(open merit)
Balochistan(open merit)
Punjab(open merit)
Punjab(open merit)

Punjab(women quota)
Ex-Fata(open merit)
Punjab(women quota)
AJK(open merit)_____
Sindh(U)(open merit)
Punjab(women quota)

General Medicine______
General Medicine______
Critical Care Medicine
Neurology____________
General Medicine______
Obstetrics & Gynecology
General Medicine______
Cardiology____________
Urology______________
Ophthalmology________
Pulmonology__________
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Radiology_____________
Paeds Medicine (PM&R)
ENT__________________
Nephrology___________
Obstetrics & Gynecology
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Domicile/ QuotaSubjectName of CandidateoJ; NOS.Nq

2)Director General (Recruitment).

3)Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.

4)Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.

5)The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.

6)AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).
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Copy to:-
1) SO to Chairman.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

434
543
522
212
96

Orthopedic________
Radiology__________
Plastic Surgery
General Surgery
Emergency Medicine

Balochistan(open merit)
Punjab(women quota) 
Sindh(R)(open merit) 
Balochistan(women quota) 
Sindh(R)(open merit)

Muhammad Farhan Farhat
Ambreen Farooq_________
Zarish ______________
Lailama Shah Sherani
Abdullah

(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)

2. Nomination against 01 post of Neurosurgery has been pended till vacation of stay order in 

W.P.No.5037 of 2025 at Islamabad High Court, Islamabad. Remaining 16 posts in the given 

specialties shall be reported failure either after joining of the recommended candidates or in case 

of alternate nomination, joining of alternate nominees.

3. The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order

of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.
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