



Islamabad, the 28th January, 2026

Tel: (051) 9215651
Fax: (051) 9203410

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (BS-18), PAKISTAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (PIMS), MINISTRY OF NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES, REGULATIONS & COORDINATION.

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Subject	Domicile/ Quota
1.	150	Maria Zafar	General Medicine	Punjab(open merit)
2.	141	Dr. Amina Zulfiqar	General Medicine	Punjab(open merit)
3.	66	Naila Parveen	Critical Care Medicine	GB(open merit)
4.	262	Haris Majid Rajput	Neurology	Punjab(open merit)
5.	139	Ayesha Javed	General Medicine	Punjab(open merit)
6.	368	Uzma Almas	Obstetrics & Gynecology	Punjab(open merit)
7.	176	Valeed Bin Mansoor	General Medicine	Punjab(open merit)
8.	31	Malik Ali Raza	Cardiology	Punjab(open merit)
9.	586	Muhammad Mohsin Ayaz	Urology	KPK(open merit)
10.	410	Saba Niazi	Ophthalmology	Punjab(open merit)
11.	531	Sana Gul	Pulmonology	KPK-(open merit)
12.	386	Fatima Imran	Obstetrics & Gynecology	KPK(women quota)
13.	547	Farheen Raza	Radiology	Punjab(open merit)
14.	476	Maryam Naseer	Paeds Medicine (PM&R)	Punjab(open merit)
15.	104	Syed Ansab Hasnain Naqvi	ENT	Balochistan(open merit)
16.	259	Zahid Ul Zahideen	Nephrology	Punjab(open merit)
17.	360	Sumbal Andleeb Choudhary	Obstetrics & Gynecology	Punjab(open merit)
18.	129	Mahrukh Ali	Gastroenterology	Balochistan(open merit)
19.	358	Shirza Sharafat Ali	Obstetrics & Gynecology	Punjab(women quota)
20.	499	Sadia Asmat	Paeds Surgery	Ex-Fata(open merit)
21.	9	Qudsia Rasool	Anesthesia	Punjab(women quota)
22.	205	Farukh Gulzar Khawaja	General Surgery	AJK(open merit)
23.	540	Ayesha Shamim Siddiqui	Radiology	Sindh(U)(open merit)
24.	222	Sumaira Ashraf	General Surgery	Punjab(women quota)

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Subject	Domicile/ Quota
25.	434	Muhammad Farhan Farhat	Orthopedic	Balochistan(open merit)
26.	543	Ambreen Farooq	Radiology	Punjab(women quota)
27.	522	Zarish	Plastic Surgery	Sindh(R)(open merit)
28.	212	Lailama Shah Sherani	General Surgery	Balochistan(women quota)
29.	96	Abdullah	Emergency Medicine	Sindh(R)(open merit)

2. Nomination against **01 post of Neurosurgery** has been pended till vacation of stay order in W.P.No.5037 of 2025 at Islamabad High Court, Islamabad. Remaining 16 posts in the given specialties shall be reported failure either after joining of the recommended candidates or in case of alternate nomination, joining of alternate nominees.

3. The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.


(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)

Copy to:-

- 1) SO to Chairman.
- 2) Director General (Recruitment).
- 3) Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.
- 4) Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
- 5) The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- 6) AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).